

94-9246

In The
United States Court of Appeals
FOR THE SECOND CIRCUIT

PAINWEBBER INCORPORATED,
Petitioner-Appellant,

-against-

MICHAEL J. BYBYK and JOYCE O. BYBYK,
Respondents-Appellees.

ON APPEAL FROM THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
FOR THE SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK

**BRIEF FOR AMICUS CURIAE PUBLIC INVESTORS
ARBITRATION BAR ASSOCIATION**

DEUTSCH & LIPNER
Attorneys for Amicus Curiae
1325 Franklin Avenue – Suite 225
Garden City, New York 11530
(516) 294-8899

Of Counsel:
Stuart C. Goldberg

TABLE OF CONTENTS

INTEREST OF AMICUS	1
POINT I: THE QUESTIONS RAISED IN THE PETITION ABOUT THE NASD'S ELIGIBILITY RULE SHOULD BE DECIDED BY THE ARBITRATORS AND NOT THE COURTS	3
POINT II: THE QUESTION OF WHETHER RESPONDENT-RESPONDENT MAY MAKE CLAIMS FOR ATTORNEYS FEES MUST BE REFERRED TO THE ARBITRATORS	9
CONCLUSION	11

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

Barbier v. Shearson, 948 F.2d 1117 (1991) 2

First Options of Chicago Inc. v. Kaplan,
1995 WL 306184 (May 22, 1995) 8

Mastrobuono v. Shearson Lehman Hutton, Inc.,
115 S.Ct. 1212 (1995) 2

Smith Barney Shearson v. Luckie,
85 N.Y.2d 193, 623 N.Y.S.2d 800 (1995) 5

Smith Barney Shearson v. Luckie,
198 A.D.2d 87, 605 N.Y.S.2d 838 (1st Dept. 1993),
reversed on other grounds, 85 N.Y.2d 193,
623 N.Y.S.2d 800 (1995) 11

Smith Barney v. Boone,
47 F.3d 750 (5th Cir. 1995) 2

Todd Shipyards v. Christianson,
943 F.2d 1056 (9th Cir. 1991) 10

Statutes

CPLR 7513 9

Fla.Stat.812.014 (1995) 10

Ill.Rev.Stat. ch.5, sec. 13A(2) (1995) 9

Ind.Code sec.23-2-1-19 (1995) 10

Ind.Code sec.23-2-1-19(i) 10

Kan.Stat.Ann. 17-1268(d) 10

Kan.Stat.Ann. sec.17-1268(a) (1995) 10

Ky.Rev.Stat. 292.480(1) (1995) 10

La.Rev.Stat.Ann. sec. 51:714(a) (1995) 10

Statutes (cont.)

Mo.Rev.Stat. sec.409.411(a) (1995) 10
Mo.Rev.Stat. sec.409.411(g) 10
Neb.Rev.Stat. sec.8-1118(1) 10

Arbitration Rules

AMEX Rule 605 3
NASD Code of Arbitration Procedure, Section 6 5, 6, 8
NASD Code of Arbitration Procedure, Section 15 3, 5
NASD Code of Arbitration Procedure, Section 35 6, 8
NYSE Rule 603 3

Newspaper Articles

"SEC Is Investigating PaineWebber for Its
Partnership Sales Methods,"
W.S.J., Nov. 22, 1994, Sec.C, p.1., col.3. 4
"SEC Widens Partnership Investigation,"
N.Y.T., Nov. 23, 1994, sec.D, p.1., col.1. 4

Administrative Agency Decisions

Securities Exchange Act of 1934 Rel.No.33082 (Oct. 21, 1993) . 4

Uniform Acts

Uniform Securities Act sec.410(g) 10
Uniform Securities Act, sec. 410(b) 10
